(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	52233	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GOLBEN, P. Mark 9-27-04	2. Name and address Name: <u>HERA US</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎪 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Street Address:	373 Margaret King Ave.
Geptember 15, 2004 Execution Date:	City:	New Jersey 07456 State:Zip: dress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		September 15, 2004
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution dat B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No	10450955
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou	6. Total number of appli	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou Internal Address:	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	acations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	acations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou Internal Address: Street Address:c/o Ladas & Parry LLP	 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 12-04 	acations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vangelis Economou Internal Address: Street Address: 224 South Michigan Avenue City: ChicagoState: _ILZip: 60604 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 12-04 	At 1)\$40.00 a charged to deposit account aber: 00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vangelis Economou Internal Address:	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 12-04 (Attach duplicate copy of the second s	A charged to deposit account a charged to deposit account aber: 00 his page if paying by deposit account)

-

ı

PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0525

EV548247280US

U.S. & Foreign Rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

P. Mark GOLBEN 142 South Main Street Florida, New York 10921

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: of business at

100 - 100 A

HERA USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place 373 Margaret King Ave. Ringwood, NJ 07456

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FLEXIBLE AND SEMI-PERMEABLE MEANS FOR HYDROGEN DELIVERY MECHANISM IN STORAGE AND RECOVERY SYSTEMS, and which is found in a U.S. Application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0526

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS

COUNTY OF BERGEN

P. Mark GOLBEN

I, Lavel O Kill _____, a Notary Public in and for the county and the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that P. Mark Golben, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this

15th day of Sept, 2004.

(seal)

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

0699P/1

LAUREL O. KIDD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2009

PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 09/27/2004